## EXTRACT FROM THE SELF-REGULATORY ORGANIZATION MEMBERS REGISTER

September 24, 2020 No. 0805

## Association Self-Regulatory Organization "TsentrStroyProyekt" (Association "TsSP")

SRO based on membership of persons performing preparation of Design Documentation

3, Kostin Str., office P13, city of Nizhny Novgorod, 603000, www.sro-csp.ru, sro52info@gmail.com

Registration number in State Register of Self-Regulatory Organizations  $CPO\text{-}\Pi\text{-}107\text{-}25122009$ 

issued to the Limited Liability Company Nizhegorodneftegazproekt

Name	Information		
1. Information regarding the member of self-regulatory organization:			
1.1. Full and (if present) abbreviated name of legal entity or full name of individual entrepreneur	Limited Liability Company Nizhegorodneftegazproekt (NNGP LLC)		
1.2. Taxpayer Identification Number (INN)	5260466787		
1.3. Primary State Registration Number (OGRN) or Primary State Registration Number of the Individual Entrepreneur (OGRNIP)	1195275048990		
1.4. Location address of the legal entity	603000, Russian Federation, Nizhny Novgorod, 18 Malaya Yamskaya Str., premises P2, office 22		
1.5. Current address of operations (only for individual entrepreneur)			
2. Information regarding membership of individual entrepreneur or legal entity in self-regulatory organization:			
2.1. Member registration number in the self-regulatory organization members register	391		
2.2. Legal entity or individual entrepreneur registration date in the self-regulatory organization members register (day, month, year)			
2.3. Date (day, month, year) and decision number regarding admission to membership of the self-regulatory organization			
2.4. Effective date of decision regarding admission to membership of the self-regulatory organization (day, month, year)	October 14, 2019		

Name	Information	
2.5. Date of membership cessation in the self-regulatory organization (day, month, year)		
2.6. Date of membership cessation in the self-regulatory organization		
3. Information regarding the right of the self-regulatory organization's member to perform works		

3.1. Date from which the member of the self-regulatory organization has the right to perform engineering surveys, **prepare Design Documentation**, perform construction, revamping, overhaul, demolition works of capital construction facilities under the contractor agreement for performance of engineering surveys, **preparation of Design Documentation**, under construction contract, under demolition contract (highlight the required):

regarding capital construction facilities (excluding hazardous, sophisticated, unique and nuclear facilities)	regarding hazardous, sophisticated and unique capital construction facilities (excluding nuclear facilities)	regarding nuclear facilities
October 14, 2019	October 14, 2019	

3.2. Information regarding level of responsibility of the member of the self-regulatory organization to perform engineering surveys, **prepare Design Documentation**, under construction contract, under demolition contract according to which this member has paid a fee to harm compensation fund (highlight the required):

a) first		cost of works under the contract does not exceed 25 000 000 rubles	
b) second		cost of works under the contract does not exceed 50 000 000 rubles	
c) third		cost of works under the contract does not exceed 300 000 000 rubles	
d) fourth	Yes	cost of works under the contract is 300 000 000 rubles or more	
e) fifth			
f) simple			

3.3. Information regarding level of responsibility of the member of the self-regulatory organization under the contract for performance of engineering surveys, **preparation of Design Documentation**, under construction contract, under demolition contract entered into using competitive means of entering into contracts and limit obligations scope under such contracts, according to which this member has paid a fee to compensation fund of securing contracting obligations (highlight the required):

a) first	 limit scope of liability under contracts does not exceed 25 000 000 rubles	
b) second	 limit scope of liability under contracts does not exceed 50 000 000 rubles	
c) third	 limit scope of liability under contracts does not exceed 300 000 000 rubles	
d) fourth	 limit scope of liability under contracts is 300 000 000 rubles and more	
e) fifth	 	

4. Information regarding suspension of right to perform engineering surveys, **prepare Design Documentation**, perform construction, revamping, overhaul, demolition works of capital construction facilities:

4.1. Date from which right to perform works has been suspended (day, month, year)	
4.2. Suspension period of the right to perform works	

General Director	[signature]	N.A. Samusevich
[Seal:	signature	
Association Self-Regulatory Organization		
"TsentrStroyProyekt"		
the city of Nizhny Novgorod, the Nizhny		
Novgorod Region, Russian Federation		
OGRN 1095200001500]		